DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2018-910593

Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00

02/20/2018 02:47 PM

DAVID & CATHERINE SHADEL

Pgs=1

## DECLARATION OF HOMESTEAD 00069132201809105930010019 rel Number: 1220-24-201-021 KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

DECLARATION OF HOMESTEAD	00069132201809105930010019
Assessor Parcel Number: 1220-24-201-021	KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER
OR	\ \
Assessor's Manufactured Home ID Number:	\ \
Recording Requested by and Mail to: Name: Shadel	\ \ ;
Address: PO Box 146 (RE: Property at 1851 Pinto Circle)	\ \
City/State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV 89410	
Check One:	4
■ Married (filing jointly) ☐ Married (filing individually)	
☐ Head of Family ☐ Widowed	
☐ Single Person ☐ Multiple Single Persons	
☐ By Wife (filing for joint benefit of both)	_ \
☐ By Husband (filing for joint benefit of both)	\ \
Other (describe):	\ \
Check One:	
■ Regular Home Dwelling/Manufactured Home □ Condominium Unit □	Other
Name on Title of Property David J. Shadel and Catherine L. Shadel, joint tenants, husband and with	fe /
do individually or severally certify and declare as follows:  David J. Shadel and Catherine L. Shadel, joint tenants, husband and with	fe
is/are now residing on the land, premises (or manufactured home) located in the County of Douglas , State of Nevada, and more particularly d	lescribed as follows:
(set forth legal description and commonly known street address OR manufacture. A parcel of land situated in and being a portion of northeast 1/4 section M.D.B. & M., described as follows: Parcel 3B as set forth on certain par Peterson recorded 12/17/1987 Book 1287 Page 2786, Doc. No. 1690	red home description) 24 in township 12 north, range 20 east, reel map no. 2 for Gary A. and Dorothy L. 208 of Official Recires.
I/We claim the land and premises hereinabove described, together with the dwelthe described manufactured home as a Homestead.	F= 4
In Witness, Whereof, I/we have hereunto-set my hand/our hands thisday	of March Fe brus 142018.
VIIII West	That I
Signature X Cocke	Signature
David J. Shadel Catherine L.	Shadel
Print or type name here	Print or type name here
STATE OF NEVADA, COUNTY OF CANSON CLY	Notary Seal
This instrument was acknowledged before me on 2/11/20/8	1101411 2041
by Detuid J. Made (diste)  Person(s) appearing before notary	
by Ca Alvin eligible for notary	ILA HELENE YEAGER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA
Commo	10. 17-3039-3 My Appt. Exp. July 26, 2021
Signature of notarial officer	
CONSULT AN ATTORNEY IF YOU DOUBT THIS FORM'S FITNESS FOR YOUR PURPOSE.	

NOTE: Leave space within 1-inch margin blank on all sides.

Oct. 2009